

CITY OF MADISON **ENGINEERING DIVISION** 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Rm. 115 Madison, WI 53703 (608) 266-4751

FAX (608) 264-9275

DATE:	November 17, 2016
то:	Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. 2401 Vondron Road Madison, WI 53718
RE:	Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 7711
X	Number of copies For your approval and/or comments Per your request With our approval as noted thereon For your information Preliminary only Revised copy
Enclosed pleas	se find: Approved Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 7711, Park Paving 2016.

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Remarks: On Wednesday, November 16, 2016, the Board of Public Works approved Change Order No. 3 to

Robert F. Phillips, City Engineer

Sincerely,

FILE: BPW CORRESPONDENCE

Contract No. 7711, Park Paving 2016.

CC:

Corey Stelljes, City Parks Janet Schmidt, City Parks

Chase O'Brien, City Engineering

Contract							Ī	1	
	PARK PAVING 20	016			Change				
						ntract No			
		4			Project/M				
Change C	L] Ch	алде Order P	roject No	1742	9	
Onlinge		ADDITIONAL UNDERCUT AND BREAKER RUN				hara for f	hia Change Ouden		
•	REQUIRED DUE TO POOR SOILS				Account Numbers for this Change Order: 17429-51-130:54250(999402)				
				17420 01-100.04200(939402)					
									
]]					
Contracto									
	RAYMOND P CATTELL INC 2401 VONDRON RD								
	MADISON WI 53						·	_	
	WINDLOOK WI GO	7 10						_	
You are a	uthorized and directe	ed to make the following	changes in this c	ontract:		*Mark If ner	potiated (N) or bid (B) unit pric	۵	
item No.	.	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	N/B*	Total	Ť	
20219	BREAKER RUN		39.00	TON	20.00	B	780.00	1	
40321	UNDERCUT							┥	
	JONE CO I		9.00	CY	50.00	18	, 450,00	4	
							0.00		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					0.00		
			·				0.00]	
							0.00	1	
							0.00	1	
Net Change Order							1,230.00	1	
	al Contract Total	·					159,095.43	1	
	evious Change Order						21,775.50	13,	
ine new C	ontract Sum includi	ng this Change Order w	vill be			į	182,100.93]	
This Contr	act is a:					Cr	ompletion Date	1	
Original Co				October 15, 2016					
		by previous change ord						1	
Contract 1	Time/Completion Da	te prior to this change	order				October 15, 2016	1 .	
Additiona	l day(s) as a result o	f this Change Order					0]	
Jontract tu	me/completion date a	as a result of this chang	e order				October 15, 2016		
^onfracto	r's Acceptance			٨					
By	r's Acceptante	The state of the s	Marie						
Title		COSTANIA	preser-ey			*			
Date	18-11	1-2016							
								₩.	
		side for instructions)	a . 11		•		Date		
Construction Inspector Cuy Jettly						10-13-16			
Construction Supervisor								•	
Engineer		Dant	Scharri	21			0-17-16		
Board of	Public Works.		b = 51				10/17/10		
•		· A			OUTENIC		• •		
				H	OUTING: Marsha Hack	Г	KANKI INTERIOR	1	
					Mike Dailey	/41	77 100	-11	
					Chase O'Brie	en l	11/10/10/25/3	016	

Date

9/30/2016